
[bookmark: _GoBack]SOURCE:  Rules and Regulations Relating to the Illinois Swine Disease Control and Eradication Act, filed February 24, 1975, effective March 6, 1975; 2 Ill. Reg. 24, p. 31, effective June 15, 1978; 2 Ill. Reg. 46, p. 10, effective November 11, 1978; 3 Ill. Reg. 33, p. 341, effective January 1, 1980; 5 Ill. Reg. 3, p. 745, effective January 2, 1981; 5 Ill. Reg. 45, p. 12100, effective October 27, 1981; codified at 5 Ill. Reg. 10461; amended at 5 Ill. Reg. 13619, effective December 4, 1981; amended at 8 Ill. Reg. 5998, effective April 23, 1984; amended at 9 Ill. Reg. 2236, effective February 15, 1985; amended at 9 Ill. Reg. 18435, effective November 19, 1985; amended at 10 Ill. Reg. 9758, effective May 21, 1986; amended at 11 Ill. Reg. 10187, effective May 15, 1987; amended at 11 Ill. Reg. 10538, effective May 21, 1987; amended at 12 Ill. Reg. 3440, effective January 22, 1988; amended at 13 Ill. Reg. 3715, effective March 13, 1989; amended at 14 Ill. Reg. 1961, effective January 19, 1990; amended at 14 Ill. Reg. 15322, effective September 10, 1990; amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 11799, effective July 8, 1992; emergency amendment at 17 Ill. Reg. 5910, effective March 17, 1993, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 14010, effective August 16, 1993; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 1880, effective January 24, 1994; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 17968, effective January 1, 1995; amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 1563, effective January 12, 1996; amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 917, effective January 7, 1997; amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 17094, effective January 1, 1998; amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 459, effective January 1, 1999; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 1017, effective January 10, 2000; emergency amendment at 24 Ill. Reg. 8625, effective June 15, 2000, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 16635, effective November 1, 2000; amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 98, effective January 1, 2002; amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 14630, effective September 23, 2002; amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 13604, effective September 1, 2012; amended at 40 Ill. Reg. 2716, effective January 22, 2016.
